

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II

Contract Number: C1584

General Contractor: CCCJV

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 459,999.65

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of \_)

CONTRACT; CCCJV

oject Name Mt Greenwood ES

BC Project #

05145

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAY? 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF 1

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President, of CCCJV, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1584 dated the 4th day of October, 2017,

459,999.65 that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of \_\_\_\_\_\_ under the terms of said Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have turnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

		Work Completed												
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Change	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
1	Chicago Commercial Construction JV 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60617	General Conditions	167,903.47	0.00	0.00	167,903.47	63%	0.00	105,779.19	105,779.19	10,577.92	0.00	95,201.27	72,702.20
2	Chicago Commercial Construction JV 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60617	Bond and Insurance	17,052.53	0.00	0.00	17,052.53	100%	0.00	17,052.53	17,052.53	1,705.25	0.00	15,347.28	1,705.25
3	Chicago Commercial Construction JV 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60618	Overhead and Profit	49,300.00	0.00	0.00	49,300.00	63%	0.00	31,059.00	31,059.00	3,105.90	0.00	27,953.10	21,346.90
4	CPMH Construction 3129 S. Shields Chicago, IL 60616	Demo, Excavation, Sewer Utilities	284,900.00	0.00	0.00	284,900.00	71%	0.00	202,290.00	202,290.00	20,229.00	0.00	182,061.00	102,839.00
5	Daker Corporation 7 Peppermill Court Burr Ridge, IL 60527	Concrete	221,080.00	0.00	0.00	221,080.00	5%	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	212,080.00
6	Fence Masters 20400 S. Cottage Grove Ave Chicago Heights, IL 604111	Site Fencing	19,050.00	0.00	0.00	19,050.00	100%	0.00	19,050.00	19,050.00	1,905.00	0.00	17,145.00	1,905.00
7	Professionals Associated 7100 N Tripp Ave Lincolnwood, IL 60712	Surveying	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	50%	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	11,000.00
8	Revcon Construction Corporation 500 Industrial Drive Lincolnshire, IL 60069	Drilled Piers	193,000.00	0.00	0.00	193,000.00	53%	0.00	102,280.00	102,280.00	10,228.00	0.00	92,052.00	100,948.00
SUBTOTAL 1			\$ 972,286.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 972,286.00	63%	\$ -	\$ 497,510.72	\$ 497,510.72	\$ 49,751.07	\$ -	\$ 447,759.65	\$ 524,526.35
							1		Nork Completed		1			
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Chang	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previou s billina	net amount due	remaining to bill
9	Sharlen Electric 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60617	Electrical	12,716.00	0.00	0.00	12,716.00	100%	0.00	12,716.00	12,716.00	1,271.60	0.00	11,444.40	1,271.60
10	Sharlen Electric 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60618	Bond and Insurance	680.00	0.00	0.00	680.00	100%	0.00	680.00	680.00	68.00	0.00	612.00	68.00
11	Sharlen Electric 9101 S. Baltimore Chicago, IL 60618	General Conditions	204.00	0.00	0.00	204.00	100%	0.00	204.00	204.00	20.40	0.00	183.60	20.40
SUBTOTAL 2			13,600.00	0.00	0.00	13,600.00	100%	0.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	1,360.00	0.00	12,240.00	1,360.00
	Subtotals CCC	:JV	\$ 972,286.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 972,286.00	63%	\$ -	\$ 497,510.72	\$ 497,510.72	\$ 49,751.07	\$ -	\$ 447,759.65	\$ 524,526.35
	Subtotals Shar	len	\$ 13,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,600.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ -	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,360.00
	Subtotal Cost of	Work	\$ 985,886.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 985,886.00	82%	\$ -	\$ 511,110.72	\$ 511,110.72	\$ 51,111.07	\$ -	\$ 459,999.65	\$ 525,886.35
12	PBC	Commissions Contigency	\$ 35,000.00	0.00	0.00	\$ 35,000.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	PBC	Site Work Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	0.00	0.00	\$ 50,000.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ 50,000.00
		Subtotal 1	972,286.00	0.00	0.00	972,286.00	63%	0.00	497,510.72	497,510.72	49,751.07	0.00	447,759.65	524,526.35
		Subtotal 2	13,600.00	0.00	0.00	13,600.00	100%	0.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	1,360.00	0.00	12,240.00	1,360.00
		Contigency/Allo	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	85,000.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	85,000.00
		TOTAL	1,070,886.00	0.00	0.00	1,070,886.00	54%	0.00	511,110.72	511,110.72	51,111.07	0.00	459,999.65	610,886.35

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/30/201	7			
PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood E	Elementary School Annex II			
Pay Application No.: 1 For the Period: Start Contract No.: C1584	to <u>11/30/2017</u>			
In accordance with Resolution No	Commission of Chicago for the fir	nancing of this pro		
the Construction A 2. No amount hereby exceed 90% of cu	Account and has not been paid; a approved for payment upon any	and y contract will, whe Architect - Engine	en added to all amounts prev er until the aggregate amour	em thereof is a proper charge against iously paid upon such contract, it of payments withheld equals 5% of
THE CONTRACTOR:	CCC JA			
FOR:	Site Preperation			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	<b>\$</b>	-		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$1,070,886.00	-		
ADDITIONS	\$0.00	-		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00	<del>-</del>		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00	_		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,070,886.00	-		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$	511,110.72
TOTAL RETENTION			\$	51,111.07
<ul> <li>a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of but Not to Exceed 5% of Co</li> <li>b) Liens and Other Withholding</li> </ul>	intract Price	\$ 51,111.07 \$ -		
c) Liquidated Damages Withhe	eld	\$ -	, ,	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this	s Payment)		\$	459,999.65
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAI	D		\$	***************************************
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		\$	459,999.65	

Architect Engineer

signature, date

2/8/2018

#### EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY	MENT			PAGE 1	OF PAGES	
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602  FROM CONTRACTOR: CCC JV 9101 S Baltimore Ave Chicago, IL 60617	PROJECT: Mt. Greenv	vood Elementary	y School Annex II  APPLICATION #:  PERIOD FROM:  PERIOD TO:	1 Start 11/30/17	Distribution to:  OWNER  ARCHITECT  CONTRACTOR	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection w Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		110 :	The undersigned Contractor certifies to information and belief the Work cove completed in accordance with the Corthe Contractor for Work for which prepayments received from the Owner, and	red by this Application stract Documents, that evious Certificates for I	for Payment has been all amounts have been paid by Payment were issued and	
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10% % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING	\$ 1,07 \$ 51,111.07 \$ 5 5,111.07 \$ 5 45 \$ 45	0,886.00 0,886.00 1,110.72 1,111.07 9,999.65 0.00 9,999.65 0,886.35	ARCHITECT'S CERT In accordance with the Contract Docu comprising the application, the Archite Architect's knowledge, information at the quality of the Work is in accordan is entitled to payment of the AMOUN	FICATE FOR ments, based on on-site ect certifies to the Owr had belief the Work has be with the Contract Do T CERTIFIED.	PAYMENT  Coberns and the data her that to the best of the progressed as indicated, occuments, and the Contractor	SEAL e of Illinois
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)  CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY  Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUC	\$0.00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	d differs from the amoi		
Total approved this Month TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	By: 12MV   This Certificate is not negotiable. The	AMOUNT CERTIFIE	Date: 2/8/2018 ED is payable only to the	
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00		Contractor named herein. Issuance, pa prejudice to any rights of the Owner o	•		

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA + ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1,070,886.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$511,110.72		
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$51,111.07		
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,070,886.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$459,999.65		
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,070,886.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$459,999.65		
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$610,886.35		

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Frank Kutschke Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of November 2017.

MELISSA D. WINSTON OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires February 07, 2022

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

2/07/2022